

BIDDER	WB Mason	Midwest Technology Products	Robert H Lord	Enviornments at Work	Monitor Equipment	School Furnishings Inc.	COP	Gerry's Music Shop	Thermo Fisher Scientific
A1:Lounge & Guest Furniture	\$ 142,466.61	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 155,759.35	No Bid	No Bid	Incomplete (No Bid)	No Bid	No Bid
B1: Training Tables	\$ 20,714.82	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 22,322.31	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20,550.00	No Bid	No Bid
B2: Classroom Tables	Alternates \$ 24,925.09	No Bid	\$ 39,253.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 44,830.00	No Bid	No Bid
B3: Cafeteria Tables	Alternates \$ 17,428.80	No Bid	\$ 23,435.04	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Alternates \$ 17,824.00	No Bid	No Bid
C1: Metal Shelving	\$ 66,083.08	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Alternates \$ 15,693.80	No Bid	Alternates \$ 26,374.00	No Bid	No Bid
C2: Medical Furniture	\$ 4,230.24	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Alternates \$ 5,850.55	\$ 13,475.00	No Bid	\$ 5,438.10

**ITEM-BY-ITEM CATEGORIES**

C3: Miscellaneous Furniture	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid	No Bid	Bid
E1: Science Equipment	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	No Bid	Bid
E2: OT/PT Equipment	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	Bid	No Bid	No Bid
E3: Art Equipment	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	Bid	No Bid	Bid
E4: Physical Education Equipment	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	No Bid	No Bid
E5: Technology/Engineering Equipment	No Bid	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	No Bid	Bid
E6: Music Equipment	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid	No Bid
E7: Miscellaneous Equipment	Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Bid	No Bid	No Bid

**CHECKLIST**

Three Copies (2 printed, 1 elec.)	(1) Copy, no electronic	Yes	Yes	(2) Copies, no electronic	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes, check	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes, check	Yes
Affidavits	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP		Thermo Fisher Scientific		WB Mason	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-1: Science Equipment</b>									
SC01	Advanced Student Microscope	Flinn MS1098	15	\$ 849.00	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 381.74	\$ 5,726.10	\$ 373.33	Alternate \$ 5,599.95
SC02	Economy High School Microscope	Flinn MS5040	30	\$ 557.00	Alternate \$ 16,710.00	\$ 253.60	\$ 7,608.00	\$ 253.76	Alternate \$ 7,612.80
SC03	Advanced Digital Microscope	Flinn MS1086	15	\$ 942.00	Alternate \$ 14,130.00	\$ 616.33	\$ 9,244.95	No Bid	\$ -
SC04	Dewar Flask, Large	Flinn AP8562	1	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 320.40	\$ 320.40	No Bid	\$ -
SC05	50 mL Buret Brush	Flinn AP1015	3	\$ 7.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 3.63	No Bid	\$ -
SC06	pkg 4 50 mL Buret Flint Glass w/ Teflon	Flinn GP1087	3	\$ 326.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 266.96	Alternate \$ 800.88	\$ 114.40	Alternate \$ 343.20
SC07	Piezoelectric Igniter	Flinn AP6286	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 43.54	Alternate \$ 435.40	\$ 170.97	Alternate \$ 1,709.70
SC08	Pkg of 6 Burner Tubing 2'	Flinn AP1602	2	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 82.02	\$ 164.04	\$ 79.22	\$ 158.44
SC09	Glass Beads	Flinn GP7033	4	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 28.56	No Bid	\$ -
SC10	Test Tube Rack	Flinn AP4417	60	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 208.80
SC11	Spectrophotometer	Flinn AP7026	1	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 676.57	Alternate \$ 676.57	\$ 860.47	Alternate \$ 860.47
SC12	Tirell Burner	Flinn AP1019	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 486.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 535.68
SC13	Pkg of 6 Flint Lighter	Flinn AP8346	2	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 35.88	\$ 15.74	\$ 31.48
SC14	Pkg of 5 Flints	Flinn AP8348	10	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 14.50	\$ 4.90	Alternate \$ 49.00

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP		Thermo Fisher Scientific		WB Mason	
SC15	Demineralizer Cartridge Wall Mount	Flinn AP1266	2	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 39.56	\$ 79.12	No Bid	\$ -
SC16	Demineralizer Ultrapure Cartridge	Flinn AP1268	4	\$ 171.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 95.68	\$ 382.72	No Bid	\$ -
SC17	Pipet Filler	Flinn AP1887	12	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 12.14	Alternate \$ 145.68	\$ 11.27	\$ 135.24
SC18	Visor Goggles	Flinn AP1362	60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 344.40	\$ 8.17	\$ 490.20
SC19	Laboratory Oven, 2.0 Cubic Feet	Flinn AP1193	2	\$ 956.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 505.30	Alternate \$ 1,010.60	\$ 847.27	Alternate \$ 1,694.54
SC20	Dessicator	Flinn AP4552	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 46.81	\$ 46.81	No Bid	\$ -
SC21	Support Stand	Flinn AP5421	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.28	\$ 222.72	\$ 8.90	\$ 213.60
SC22	Lab tool kit, Class set	Flinn AP7151	4	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 10.35	Alternate \$ 41.40	No Bid	\$ -
SC23	12 Volumetric Flasks, 250mL	Flinn GP4035	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 174.59	\$ 174.59	\$ 139.35	\$ 139.35
SC24	12 Volumetric Flasks, 100mL	Flinn GP4030	1	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 136.91	\$ 136.91	\$ 118.71	\$ 118.71
SC25	Advanced Inquiry Labs for AP Physics 1,16-Kit Bundle	Flinn AP7738	1	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 1,938.00	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
SC26	Equipment Set for Flinn Advanced Inquiry Labs for AP Physics 1	Flinn AP7739	1	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 2,502.00	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
SC27	Compound Bar	Flinn AP5650	1	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 10.88	No Bid	\$ -
SC28	Dewar Flask, Large 4 -Liter	Flinn AP8560	1	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 150.75	\$ 150.75	No Bid	\$ -

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP		Thermo Fisher Scientific		WB Mason	
							Alternate		Alternate
SC29	Body Fat Analyzer	Flinn FB1937	2	\$ 111.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 24.15	Alternate \$ 48.30	\$ 51.59	Alternate \$ 103.18
SC30	Pulse Oximeter	Flinn FB1940	2	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 87.59	Alternate \$ 175.18	\$ 25.76	Alternate \$ 51.52
SC31	Hot Plate, Double Burner	Nemco 6310-2	2	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	School Furnishings		COP		WB Mason	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-2: OT/PT Equipment</b>									
OT01	Featherweight Platform Swing <b>Include: Southpaw safety rotational device, Safey snap and Eye-bolt wraps</b>	Southpaw #420110	1	\$ 799.30	\$ 799.30	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 670.21	\$ 670.21
OT02	Rainbow UltraFit STEPerfect Fitness Steps, Set of 6	Gopher#68-659	1	\$ 336.66	\$ 336.66	\$ 427.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 420.75	\$ 420.75
OT03	Advantage Line 2-n-1 Bolster Swing and Trapeze Bar <b>Include: Southpaw safety rotational device, Safey snap and Eye-bolt wraps</b>	Southpaw #120060	1	\$ 479.20	\$ 479.20	\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00	No Bid	\$ -
OT04	Wall Mounted Ballet Bar, 8' Single Adjustable, Maple (includes all necessary mounting hardware)	Mats Mats Mats	1	\$ 380.35	\$ 380.35	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
OT05	Fitness Flooring, Mini-jumbo Interlocking Foam Tile, 2' x 2' x 1", Color Black/Gray	Mats Mats Mats	10	\$ 153.64	\$ 1,536.40	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
OT06	Kids Foam Steps, 3-Step, 33"w x 24"d x 21"h , 15 lbs., custom color combination TBD, Designer to select from manufacturer's full color range	Mats Mats Mats	1	\$ 332.85	\$ 332.85	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
OT07	Mobile Magnus ABS Stability Ball Rack, 6-ball rack	Gopher#68-573	1	\$ 184.68	\$ 184.68	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	No Bid	\$ -
OT08	Ball Base, large	Power Systems #80606-LG	2	\$ 42.78	\$ 85.56	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
OT09	Rainbow UltraFit Stability Balls, Set of 6, 65cm	Gopher#RA 72-301	1	\$ 207.56	\$ 207.56	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	No Bid	\$ -

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	School Furnishings		COP		Thermo Fisher Scientific		WB Mason	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-3: Art Equipment</b>											
AE01	Maple Table Trimmer with Holddown Bar, 36x30	Blick Art Materials #57107-1006	1	\$ 1,085.25	\$ 1,085.25	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 1,131.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 986.99	\$ 986.99
AE02	Easels, Professional, Testrite #700	Blick Art Materials #50236-0000	35	\$ 164.95	\$ 5,773.25	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 123.48	\$ 4,321.80	\$ 168.76	\$ 5,906.60
AE03	Light Table, 24x36	Blick Art Materials #55348-1015	1	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 524.00	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
AE04	Spotlight, Aluminum Light with Stand	Blick Art Materials #55117-0000	4	\$ 83.39	\$ 333.56	\$ 87.00	\$ 348.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 80.26	\$ 321.04
AE05	Best-Rite Art Display Unit, 6-Panel, Vinyl color Natural	School Specialty #6-1335516-705	1	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -
AE06	Mobile Portfolio Storage, Two Tier Stack Storage System, 32"w x 24"d x 68"h	Nasco Arts&Crafts #Z11957	3	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 4,197.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 1,053.15	\$ 3,159.45	No Bid	\$ -
AE07	Mobile Drying Rack, Jumbo Back-to-Back, 100-shelf, 40"w x 24"d x 58"h	Nasco Arts&Crafts #9708414	1	\$ 1,456.38	\$ 1,456.38	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 1,014.24	\$ 1,014.24	No Bid	\$ -
AE08	Mobile Steel Drying Rack, 100-shelf, 10" x 18"	School Specialty #424115	1	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 524.31	\$ 524.31	\$ 629.69	Alternate \$ 629.69
AE09	Portable Rola-Rack Paper Roll Cutters, Assembled	Blick Art Materials #12910-0000	1	\$ 787.05	\$ 787.05	\$ 884.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 581.95	\$ 581.95	\$ 819.69	\$ 819.69
AE10	Drawing Board with Clips, 23"x26"	Blick Art Materials#22718-1023	70	\$ 12.72	\$ 890.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 952.00	\$ 11.46	\$ 802.20
AE11	Blick Econo Etch Model II Printing Press	Blick Art Materials#45029-1001	1	\$ 686.60	\$ 686.60	\$ 761.00	\$ 761.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 733.69	\$ 733.69
AE12	Brent Mini Slab Roller	Blick Art Materials #30230-0000	1	\$ 871.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 774.19	\$ 774.19	\$ 520.69	\$ 520.69
AE13	Bailey Clay Extruder Die Kit	Blick Art Materials #30234-1009	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 193.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 94.35	\$ 94.35
AE14	Bailey Clay Extruder	Blick Art Materials # 30234-1001	1	\$ 425.35	\$ 425.35	\$ 517.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 473.75	\$ 473.75	\$ 412.37	\$ 412.37
AE15	Debcor Mobile Ware Truck, Heavy Duty, 24"w x 32"d x 52"h	School Specialty#423155	2	\$ 597.70	\$ 1,195.40	\$ 655.00	Alternate \$ 1,310.00	\$ 623.44	\$ 1,246.88	No Bid	\$ -
AE16	Pottery Wheels, Shimpo VL-Lite	Blick Art Materials#30041-1001	8	\$ 825.53	\$ 6,604.24	\$ 953.00	\$ 7,624.00	\$ 1,133.69	\$ 9,069.52	\$ 718.69	\$ 5,749.52
AE17	Shain Clay Wedging Table, Canvas Top, 60" w x 30"d x 30"h	Blick Art Materials #51964-8410	2	\$ 950.75	\$ 1,901.50	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 674.89	\$ 1,349.78	\$ 1,087.69	\$ 2,175.38

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-4: Physical Education Equipment</b>					
PE01	Yoga Mat, 1/4" thick, 68"w x 24"d, color TBD, Designer to select from manufacturer's full color range	Gaiam Premium 2-color Yoga Mat	35	\$ 141.00	Alternate \$ 4,935.00
PE02	Pilates Mat, 1/2" thick, 71"w x 24"d, integral carrying strap, color TBD, Designer to select from manufacturer's full color range	Sivan Health and Fitness #YGM-NBR	30	No Bid	\$ -
PE03	Plyometric Jump Box Set (12", 18", 24", 30") color red/black	j/fit Plyo Box	2	\$ 1,083.00	Alternate \$ 2,166.00
PE04	Agility Ladder, Adjustable 12 Rung, Color yellow; includes carrying case	Ohuhu 12 Rung Agility Ladder	4	\$ 299.00	Alternate \$ 1,196.00
PE05	Bosu Pro Balance Trainer; includes (1) DVD; (1) Training Manual; (1) Hand Pump	Bosu #72-10850-P	3	\$ 299.00	\$ 897.00

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP		Thermo Fisher Scientific		Midwest Technology Products	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-5: Technology/Engineering Equipment</b>									
TE01	15"Floor mount Drill Press JPD-15MF	JET #354166	1	\$ 1,663.00	Alternate \$ 1,663.00	\$ 852.05	\$ 852.05	\$ 779.20	Alternate \$ 779.20
TE02	Band Saw with Open Stand JWBS-14OS	JET#708113A	1	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 891.37	\$ 891.37	\$ 802.80	\$ 802.80
TE03	10" Compound Miter Saw B3NCH	JET #707100	1	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 393.25	\$ 393.25	\$ 315.40	\$ 315.40
TE04	8" WW Bench GrinderW/ Norton Wheels JWBG-8	JET #726100	1	\$ 788.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 432.57	\$ 432.57	\$ 344.44	\$ 344.44
TE05	Oscillating Verticle Spine Sander	JET #708411	1	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 1,442.00	Alternate \$ 1,442.00
TE06	Dust Collector DC-650MK	JET #708642	2	\$ 772.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 518.60	\$ 1,037.20	\$ 428.32	\$ 856.64
TE07	Balloon Sander w/ 6x7 and 3x7 1" bore sanding drums	Sand-Rite #DUO-DLX	1	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 1,337.62	\$ 1,337.62
TE08	Light box, 18"x 24"	Lite Box #3200	3	\$ 669.00	Alternate \$ 2,007.00	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 444.16	Alternate \$ 1,332.48



SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	School Furnishings		COP		Gerry's Music Shop		WB Mason	
Category E-6: Music Equipment				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MI01	Grand Symphonic Timpani Set of 5 Hammered Copper Bowl Pro Tuning Gauge	Ludwig	1	\$ 16,085.17	\$ 16,085.17	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 16,377.00	\$ 16,377.00
MI02	Concert Toms, Mid-range set of 4, 10" 12" 13" 14" with LM442TSR, 5 Ply North American Maple Shells	Ludwig	1	\$ 1,134.23	\$ 1,134.23	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 995.34	\$ 995.34
MI03	Intermediate French Horn Key of F/Bb Double Horn .472 bore, 12 1/8" Detachable Bell Nickel Silver Inner and outer slides, with case and mouthpiece	Yamaha	4	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 12,304.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 3,051.74	\$ 12,206.96
MI04	Projection Plus10" Double Row Copper Jingle Tambourine	Grover	1	\$ 232.13	\$ 232.13	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200.34	\$ 200.34
MI05	4 Valve Intermediate key Bb, 4 nickel plated pistons, .571 bore, 11" upright bell, with case and mouthpiece	Yamaha	3	\$ 2,105.68	\$ 6,317.04	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 6,507.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 2,156.04	\$ 6,468.12
MI06	Intermediate Baritone Saxophone key of Eb, Low A with case and mouthpiece	Yamaha	2	\$ 5,096.86	\$ 10,193.72	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 8,894.00	\$ 5,255.48	\$ 10,510.96
MI07	Intermediate Tenor Saxophone, Key of Bb, hand engraved, pro style octave key, low B-C# connection, Rocker type lox Bb, Complete with Case and mouthpiece	Yamaha	3	\$ 2,392.57	\$ 7,177.71	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 2,078.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 2,138.02	\$ 6,414.06
MI08	Professional Bass Clarinet Key of Bb, Keys to low Eb, 2 piece body, silver plated bell and neck, Grenadilla wood body, case and mouthpiece	Yamaha	2	\$ 7,440.72	\$ 14,881.44	\$ 7,599.00	\$ 15,198.00	\$ 6,553.00	\$ 13,106.00	\$ 7,734.82	\$ 15,469.64
MI09	36 x 22 Grand Series Concert Bass Drum 7 ply maple shell includes BS-9036 Stand and cover	Yamaha	1	\$ 3,207.39	\$ 3,207.39	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 3,035.84	\$ 3,035.84
MI10	88 Key Digital Piano with Rosewood Side Panels and stand Includes Power Source and Sustain Pedal	Yamaha	6	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 781.00	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 659.32	\$ 3,955.92
MI11	76 Key, Graded Soft Touch, portable Grand Piano Includes Power Source, Headphone and Damper Pedal	Yamaha	24	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 553.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 237.44	\$ 5,698.56
MI12	Bassoon Complete Oufit with Standard Construction includes case and accessories	Fox Renard	2	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 5,669.00	\$ 11,338.00	\$ 5,098.00	\$ 10,196.00	\$ 5,989.00	\$ 11,978.00
MI13	Professional Crotales 13 Note High Octave with Bar	Zildjian	1	\$ 1,530.84	\$ 1,530.84	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 2,286.42	\$ 2,286.42
MI14	Professional Crotales 13 Note Low Octave with Bar	Zildjian	1	\$ 1,530.84	\$ 1,530.84	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 2,286.42	\$ 2,286.42
MI15	34 Bar windchime with Damper and Case	Tree Works	1	\$ 172.87	\$ 172.87	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.18	\$ 162.18
MI16	Conga Set includes: 10" Quinto - 11" Conga, With double stand, Sun Burst Finish	LP Aspire	1	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 302.10	\$ 302.10
MI17	Aspire by LP Bongo Set in Sunburst	LP Aspire	1	\$ 356.49	\$ 356.49	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 105.47	\$ 105.47

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	School Furnishings		COP		Gerry's Music Shop		WB Mason	
MI18	14 x 12 Championship Carbon Core Marching Snare Drum with #368 Black Silver burst Finish	Pearl	1	\$ 725.35	\$ 725.35	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 842.70	\$ 842.70
MI19	Championship Carbon Core Shallow Cut Marching Sextet, 6-8-10-12-13-14 drums, #368 Black Silver Burst Finish	Pearl	3	\$ 1,887.75	\$ 5,663.25	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 5,034.00	\$ 842.70	\$ 2,528.10
MI20	ITEM NOT USED										
MI21	Championship Maple Marching Bass Drum, #368 Black Silver Burst	Pearl	1	\$ 554.58	\$ 554.58	\$ 692.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 651.90	\$ 651.90
MI22	Championship Maple Marching Bass Drum, #368 Black Silver Burst	Pearl	1	\$ 589.65	\$ 589.65	\$ 727.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 806.66	\$ 806.66
MI23	Championship Maple Marching Bass Drum, #368 Black Silver Burst	Pearl	1	\$ 628.18	\$ 628.18	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 737.76	\$ 737.76
MI24	Championship Maple Marching Bass Drum, #368 Black Silver Burst	Pearl	1	\$ 646.40	\$ 646.40	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 756.84	\$ 756.84
MI25	Championship Maple Marching Bass Drum, #368 Black Silver Burst	Pearl	1	\$ 692.98	\$ 692.98	\$ 826.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 818.32	\$ 818.32
MI26	Marching Snare Drum Stadium Stand	Pearl	3	\$ 153.58	\$ 460.74	\$ 194.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 127.40	\$ 382.20	\$ 172.78	\$ 518.34
MI27	Marching Tenor Drum Stadium Stand	Pearl	2	\$ 169.68	\$ 339.36	\$ 211.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 144.10	\$ 288.20	\$ 190.80	\$ 381.60
MI28	Marching Bass Drum Stadium Stand	Pearl	5	\$ 167.38	\$ 836.90	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 141.30	\$ 706.50	\$ 190.80	\$ 954.00
MI29	Marching Snare Drum Case	Pearl	3	\$ 95.10	\$ 285.30	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 239.70	\$ 105.47	\$ 316.41
MI30	Marching Tenor Drum Case	Pearl	2	\$ 178.30	\$ 356.60	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 203.52	\$ 407.04
MI31	16 x 14 Marching Bass Drum Case	Pearl	1	\$ 101.43	\$ 101.43	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 84.90	\$ 84.90	\$ 111.30	\$ 111.30
MI32	18 x 14 Marching Bass Drum Case	Pearl	1	\$ 104.88	\$ 104.88	\$ 133.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 116.60
MI33	20 x 14 Marching Bass Drum Case	Pearl	1	\$ 114.65	\$ 114.65	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 97.70	\$ 97.70	\$ 129.32	\$ 129.32
MI34	22 x 14 Marching Bass Drum Case	Pearl	1	\$ 127.88	\$ 127.88	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 109.60	\$ 109.60	\$ 140.98	\$ 140.98
MI35	24 x 14 Marching Bass Drum Case	Pearl	1	\$ 137.65	\$ 137.65	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 119.40	\$ 119.40	\$ 153.70	\$ 153.70

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	School Furnishings		COP		Gerry's Music Shop		WB Mason	
MI36	16 x 16 Molded Floor Tom Case	SKB Cases	1	\$ 126.97	\$ 126.97	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 132.50
MI37	13 x 10 Molded Tom Case	SKB Cases	1	\$ 104.20	\$ 104.20	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 107.60	\$ 107.60
MI38	12 x 10 Molded Tom Case	SKB Cases	1	\$ 99.01	\$ 99.01	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 100.70
MI39	18 x 22 Molded Bass Drum Case	SKB Cases	1	\$ 233.47	\$ 233.47	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 201.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 215.18	\$ 215.18
MI40	14 x 5.5 Molded Snare Drum Case	SKB Cases	1	\$ 95.38	\$ 95.38	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 94.34	\$ 94.34
MI41	Molded Trap Case for Hardware with Wheels	SKB Cases	1	\$ 331.56	\$ 331.56	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 304.90	\$ 304.90	\$ 336.02	\$ 336.02
MI42	Tuba, 4 Rotary Valves, Lacquer Finish with Nickel Silver Tubes, Standard Construction	Miraphone	1	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 7,804.00	\$ 7,804.00	\$ 7,498.00	\$ 7,498.00	\$ 11,249.00	\$ 11,249.00
MI43	Molded Large Tuba Case with Wheels to accommodate 186-4U Tuba	SKB Cases	1	\$ 569.75	\$ 569.75	\$ 628.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 528.41	\$ 528.41
MI44	Large Rosewood Castanets with handle	Black Swamp	1	\$ 157.40	\$ 157.40	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 124.90	\$ 124.90	\$ 147.87	\$ 147.87
MI45	Castanet Case	Black Swamp	1	\$ 19.25	\$ 19.25	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 20.67
MI46	Outdoor Metronome System	Digimet	2	\$ 2,390.44	\$ 4,780.88	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 5,888.00
MI47	Speaker Stand for Digimet System	Stageline	2	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	\$ -	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 50.88	\$ 101.76
MI48	5.0 Marimba Field Frame	Titan	1	\$ 1,872.42	\$ 1,872.42	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 1,597.00
MI49	4.3 Marimba Field Frame	Titan	1	\$ 1,586.36	\$ 1,586.36	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00
MI50	Quilted Conga Bag	Latin Percussion	2	\$ 112.80	\$ 225.60	\$ 211.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00	No Bid	\$ -

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model # or equal	Qty.	COP		WB Mason	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Category E-7: Miscellaneous Equipment</b>							
G01	Shredder, Powershred 99ci, 9 gallon	Fellowes #3229901	4	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 281.39	\$ 1,125.56
G02	Shredder, Powershred 225ci, 16 gallon	Fellowes #3322001	1	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 765.14	\$ 765.14
G03	Electric Pencil Sharpener	Stanley Bostich #03773	61	\$ 48.00	Alternate \$ 2,928.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 1,219.39
G04	AED Kit with Wall Cabinet <i>*note: installation by others</i>	Philips HeartStart OnSite AED #BUS-PKG-ONSITE	2	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,498.00	Alternate \$ 2,996.00